				tent and in	ademark Offic
REC	OF I				
Name of conveying party(ies):			17864 and address of rec	aiving party/ice):	
Stuart Williams		[
Yassine Faihe		20555	ETT-PACKARD DE SH 249 on, TX 77070	EVELOPMENT CO	MPANY, L.P.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached	i? ∐Yes ⊠i	No Additional r	name(s) and address	(es) attached?	∍s X No
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
★ Assignment	Change	of Name	Security	Agreement	Joint
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s) 	a new applica	ation, execution	on date of the applic	cation is:	
Application No. 12/167 347	Date File	id: July 3, 200)R	JUL 24	200 %
Application No.: 12/167,347 Confirmation No.: 5328	Date File B. Patent	ed: July 3, 200 t No.(s):	08	JUL 24	20 0 7
Confirmation No.: 5328			08	JUL 24	2008
Confirmation No.: 5328 Additional numbers attached? NO Name and address of party to whom correspondences.	B. Patent	t No.(s):	umber of application		
Confirmation No.: 5328 Additional numbers attached? <u>NO</u>	B. Patent	t No.(s):		ns and patents inv	
Confirmation No.: 5328 Additional numbers attached? NO Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed: Records Manager	B. Patent	6. Total no	umber of application	ns and patents inv	
Confirmation No.: 5328 Additional numbers attached? NO Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	B. Patent	6. Total no	umber of applicationsee (37 CFR 3.41):.	ns and patents inv	olved: 1
Confirmation No.: 5328 Additional numbers attached? NO Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration	B. Patent	6. Total ni 7. Total FiErX_A	umber of applicationee (37 CFR 3.41):.	ns and patents invo \$40.00 harged to deposit a	olved: 1
Confirmation No.: 5328 Additional numbers attached? NO Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	B. Patent	6. Total nu 7. Total FrErX_Au 8. Depos	umber of applicationsee (37 CFR 3.41):. Inclosed authorization to be count Number:	ns and patents invented in the second	olved; 1
Confirmation No.: 5328 Additional numbers attached? NO Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	B. Patent	6. Total nu 7. Total FrErX_Au 8. Depos	umber of applicationsee (37 CFR 3.41):. Inclosed authorization to be count Number:	ns and patents invented in the second	olved; 1
Additional numbers attached? NO Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	B. Patent	6. Total nu 7. Total FrErX_Au 8. Depos	umber of applicationsee (37 CFR 3.41):. Inclosed authorization to be count Number:	ns and patents involved to deposit a 08-2025 any attached copy	olved: 1 account.
Additional numbers attached? NO Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document. Timothy B. Kang	B. Patent	6. Total notal formation is transfer of the companion of	umber of application to See (37 CFR 3.41):. Inclosed the uthorization to be count Number: the and correct and the second	ns and patents involved to deposit a 08-2025 any attached copy July 24, 2008	olved:1account.
Additional numbers attached? NO Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document. Timothy B. Kang Name of Person Signing	B. Patent	6. Total nu 7. Total Fr X Au 8. Depos formation is tra	umber of applicationee (37 CFR 3.41):. Inclosed uthorization to be control if Account Number: use and correct and the ents, and documents.	ns and patents involved to deposit a 08-2025 any attached copy Date ts:3	olved: 1 account.
Additional numbers attached? NO Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document. Timothy B. Kang	B. Patent pondence foregoing into Siguiding coversions, Director	6. Total nu 7. Total Fr X_A 8. Depos formation is tra gnature neet, attachmates of the USPTC	umber of applicationse (37 CFR 3.41):. Inclosed authorization to be controlled and correct and the analysis and the a	ns and patents involved to deposit a 08-2025 any attached copy July 24, 2008 Date ts: 3	olved: 1 account.
Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document. Timothy B. Kang Name of Person Signing Total number of pages incl	B. Patent pondence foregoing into Siguiding coversions, Director	6. Total nu 7. Total Fr X Au 8. Depos formation is tra gnature neet, attachman	umber of applicationee (37 CFR 3.41):. Inclosed uthorization to be control and and correct and use and correct and ents, and documents are faxed to (571) 273 (27), P.O. Box 1450, A	ns and patents involved to see the second se	olved: 1 account.

PATENT REEL: 021359 FRAME: 0725

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. __

200700112-2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Rev 10/07 (Assignmen

I/M the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMEN COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (herein ter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries an affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interes including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States

entitled:		
Data Processi	System And Method	
Filing Date: J	03, 2008 Application	on No.: 12/167347
and the inventi-	(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any ar	
P's), divisionals	and renewals of and substitutes for said application for	
Patent of the L	ited States and of countries foreign thereto which m	nay be granted thereon or therefore; and any
reissues, or ree	iminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.	•
l/we a	litionally authorize HPDC to file applications in my/out	
held and enjoye	by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or lega	
terms for which	aid Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reis	
same would ha	been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignmen	
AND I	e hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey	
we have not ex	outed and will not execute any agreement in conflict h	
that I/we will, e	h time a request is made, and without undue delay, e	
necessary or d	irable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or impr	
Patent, to HPC	, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representations of the successors of th	
HPDC, or to its	iominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s)	
Letters Patent,	testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful pap	
continuations, (-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rig ssible to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nomin	
do everything enforce, for its	their own benefit, proper patent protection for said	
countries provide	d the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in	
paid by HPDC;	a me expenses which may be mounted by meas in	teriaing soon cooperation and assistance are
AND	e hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks of the United States
and any officia	of any country or countries foreign to the United	
applications as	foresald, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of the enti-	
Patent for said	vention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all L	
be issued and g	anted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in	
I/we fi	ther authorize and direct the attorneys of record to in	
application now	dentified by the attorney docket number and title set	forth above as soon as the same shall have
been made kno	n to them by the United States Patent and Trademark	Office.
/ IN WIT	ISS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and se	eal(s):
4-11-	The same	91 TOY 208
Inventor's Signati	(\$ea)	Date Assignment Signed
inventors Signati	(2691)	91 Transfer
Stuart Williams		94 1/14 508
Inventor's Typed	inte	Date Application Signed
mivementa Types		.,
State of)	
) ss.:	
County of	j	
Before me this	day of , personally appeared	Stuart Williams who is personally
known or proved	me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the pers	on who acknowledged the foregoing instrument or
assignment to be	s/her free act and deed.	
-		Notary Public

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administrator
P.O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

Rev 10/07 (Assignment)

PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

		21-14-2008	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	F, I/we here unto set my/our hand(s	21-Jul-2008 Date Assignment Signed 21-Jul-2008	
<u>(</u>	*	21- Jul-2008	
Yassine Falhe	<u> </u>	- 0	
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of)		
) ss.:		
County of)		
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Yassine Faihe who is per	
known or proved to me on the bassignment to be his/her free act a	asis of satisfactory evidence to be t	he person who acknowledged the foregoing instrum	nent of
_		Notary Public	
		My Commission Expires:	
			•
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	·
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of)		
) ss.:		
County of	1		
	,	who is nor	eonally
Before me thisday of known or proved to me on the b	, personally appeared asis of satisfactory evidence to be to	who is per he person who acknowledged the foregoing instrum	
D for this day of	asis of satisfactory evidence to be t		
Before me thisday of known or proved to me on the b	asis of satisfactory evidence to be t	he person who acknowledged the foregoing instrun	
Before me thisday of known or proved to me on the b	asis of satisfactory evidence to be t	he person who acknowledged the foregoing instrum	
Before me thisday of known or proved to me on the b	asis of satisfactory evidence to be t	he person who acknowledged the foregoing instrum	
Before me this day of known or proved to me on the bassignment to be his/her free act a	asis of satisfactory evidence to be t	he person who acknowledged the foregoing instrum Notary Public My Commission Expires:	
Before me thisday of known or proved to me on the b assignment to be his/her free act a	asis of satisfactory evidence to be t	he person who acknowledged the foregoing instrum	
Before me thisday ofknown or proved to me on the bassignment to be his/her free act a	asis of satisfactory evidence to be t	he person who acknowledged the foregoing instrum Notary Public My Commission Expires: Date Assignment Signed	
Before me thisday ofknown or proved to me on the bassignment to be his/her free act a	asis of satisfactory evidence to be t	he person who acknowledged the foregoing instrum Notary Public My Commission Expires:	
Before me thisday ofknown or proved to me on the bassignment to be his/her free act a inventor's Signature (Seal)	asis of satisfactory evidence to be to and deed	he person who acknowledged the foregoing instrum Notary Public My Commission Expires: Date Assignment Signed	
Before me thisday of known or proved to me on the b	asis of satisfactory evidence to be t	he person who acknowledged the foregoing instrum Notary Public My Commission Expires: Date Assignment Signed	
Refore me this day of	asis of satisfactory evidence to be to and deed. .)) ss.:)	Notary Public Notary Public My Commission Expires: Date Assignment Signed Date Application Signed	nent of
Refore me this day of	asis of satisfactory evidence to be to and deed. .)) ss.:)	Notary Public Notary Public My Commission Expires: Date Assignment Signed Date Application Signed	nent of
Refore me this day of	asis of satisfactory evidence to be to indideed.)) ss.:) personally appeared basis of satisfactory evidence to be	Notary Public Notary Public My Commission Expires: Date Assignment Signed Date Application Signed	nent of
Refore me this day of	asis of satisfactory evidence to be to indideed.)) ss.:) personally appeared basis of satisfactory evidence to be	Notary Public My Commission Expires: Date Assignment Signed Date Application Signed	nent of

PATENT REEL: 021359 FRAME: 0727 Phoenix Applications Management System

Table of Contents of

RECORDED: 07/24/2008

12167347

date: 07-30-2008

Table of Contents (Selected Documents)

Date	Pages	Code	PackageÌD	Source	Annotation
07-24-2008	4	R3.73B	US 1216734709P1	EFSW	

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 021359 FRAME: 0728